

Tucson Invitational Games Scholarship Award

We are proud to present the Tucson Invitational Games Scholarship Award. Since 2002, the Tucson Invitational Games (TIG) has been hosting NCAA Division II, Division III, NAIA and Junior Colleges and Universities from across the country each spring for their pre-season games. TIG has been invested in student-athletes and the game of softball since its inception and would like to support the continued success of deserving local student-athletes.

The Tucson Invitational Games Scholarship Award will be presented to the recipient exemplifying high quality characteristics of an outstanding student-athlete.

All applicants must be participating in the 6•4•3 Fall Fiesta with their registered team and/or as an individual camper. Each applicant must be graduating in the spring of 2025 and enrolling in a College or University in the fall of 2025. Nominees must provide an essay describing what makes them an outstanding student-athlete and will also be required to provide 2 references that should include letter of recommendations to complete the application process. All applications must be received via e-mail by November 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024, to:

Kandice Tiggas Director of Softball Kandice@tigsports.com

Recipients will be contacted at the completion of the tournament. All monies awarded will be sent to the recipients' enrolled institution, in their name.

## Tucson Invitational Games Scholarship Award Application Form

Name of Nominee:			Birth Date:///
Nominee's Address	:		
City, State, ZIP		1	[elephone:
Email:			
Club Team:		Coad	ch:
Coach Telephone:Coach Email:			
High School:			
HS Coach:		HS E-mail: _	
GPA:	_SAT Score:	ACT S	Score:
Intended College/University:			
On a separate sheet, please list the following along with your essay:			
1. Academic Awards			
2. Athletic Awards			
3. Community Service/Volunteer Experience			
Please list a minimum of 2 references:			
Reference #1:			Telephone:
E-mail:			
Reference #1:			Telephone:
E-mail:			